

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4861 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On 126th Avenue from 63rd to 60th Street - 1.51 miles  
 PROJECT LH4862 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On 135th Avenue, Sharon alane, Sandra Lane, and  
 Sterling Lane - 0.37 mile  
 PROJECT LH4863 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - On 128th Avenue east of 63rd Street - 0.38 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4861	HMA 13A, Mod	2,900	Ton	46.63	135,227.00	50.00	145,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Shoulder, CL II, LM	550	Cyd	27.50	15,125.00	20.00	11,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	27.50	2,750.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	75	Cyd	33.00	2,475.00	25.00	1,875.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Restoration	400	Syd	4.00	1,600.00	2.00	800.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	25.00	500.00	22.00	440.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	4.50	1,350.00	6.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	16,100	Ft	0.05	805.00	0.06	966.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	5,400	Ft	0.05	270.00	0.06	324.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Pavement Marking, Temporary	81	Sta	5.00	405.00	5.00	405.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Monument Box, Adjust	2	Ea	65.00	130.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,102.00	1,102.00		0.00		0.00
LH4861	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,181.00	1,181.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	HMA 13A, Mod	625	Ton	51.28	32,050.00	62.12	38,825.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Shoulder, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	27.50	2,062.50	20.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Approach, CI II, LM	10	Cyd	27.50	275.00	20.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	20.00	4,000.00	22.00	4,400.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	5.00	750.00	6.00	900.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Flag Control	1	LS	900.00	900.00	814.00	814.00		0.00		0.00
LH4862	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,039.00	1,039.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	HMA 13A, Mod	800	Ton	49.37	39,496.00	58.90	47,120.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	27.50	4,125.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	27.50	1,375.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	8.50	850.00	6.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	4,000	Ft	0.10	400.00	0.10	400.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	1,000	Ft	0.20	200.00	0.10	100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Pavement Marking, Temporary	20	Sta	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Flag Control	1	LS	650.00	650.00	766.00	766.00		0.00		0.00
LH4863	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	890.00	890.00	1,036.00	1,036.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$256,410.50	TOTAL BID	\$271,893.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4864 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - On 42nd Street from 142nd to 144th Avenue - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH4865 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - On 40th Street from 140th to 142nd Avenue - 0.98 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4864	HMA 13A, Mod	1,500	Ton	49.30	73,950.00	46.09	69,135.00	51.00	76,500.00		0.00
LH4864	Shoulder, CL II, LM	900	Cyd	20.00	18,000.00	24.00	21,600.00	20.00	18,000.00		0.00
LH4864	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4864	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4864	Pavement Rem, Mod	12	Syd	22.00	264.00	30.00	360.00	22.00	264.00		0.00
LH4864	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	6.00	720.00	10.50	1,260.00	6.00	720.00		0.00
LH4864	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	1,400	Ft	0.25	350.00	0.20	280.00	0.20	280.00		0.00
LH4864	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00		0.00
LH4864	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4864	Flag Control	1	LS	816.00	816.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4864	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,042.00	1,042.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,371.00	1,371.00		0.00
LH4865	HMA 13A, Mod	1,500	Ton	48.26	72,390.00	46.09	69,135.00	51.00	76,500.00		0.00
LH4865	Shoulder, CL II, LM	900	Cyd	20.00	18,000.00	24.00	21,600.00	20.00	18,000.00		0.00
LH4865	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4865	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4865	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	6.00	720.00	10.50	1,260.00	6.00	720.00		0.00
LH4865	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	2,600	Ft	0.20	520.00	0.20	520.00	0.20	520.00		0.00
LH4865	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00		0.00
LH4865	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4865	Flag Control	1	LS	722.00	722.00	1,060.00	1,060.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4865	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,042.00	1,042.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,395.00	1,395.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$195,266.00	TOTAL BID	\$196,720.00	TOTAL BID	\$203,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4866 - MONTEREY TOWNSHIP - 132nd Avenue from 28th to 26th Street - 0.89 mile  
 PROJECT LH4867 - MONTEREY TOWNSHIP - 130TH Avenue - 34th to 30th Street - 2.03 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4866	HMA 13A, Mod - <b>64-28</b>	3,000	Ton	53.00	159,000.00	53.04	159,120.00	50.55	151,650.00		0.00
LH4866	Shoulder, CL II, LM	700	Cyd	20.00	14,000.00	20.00	14,000.00	19.00	13,300.00		0.00
LH4866	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	19.00	1,900.00		0.00
LH4866	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	150	Cyd	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4866	Restoration	500	Syd	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	3.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4866	Conditioning Aggregate Base	47	Sta	85.00	3,995.00	85.00	3,995.00	80.00	3,760.00		0.00
LH4866	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	6.00	720.00	6.00	720.00	10.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4866	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	9,600	Ft	0.05	480.00	0.07	672.00	0.05	480.00		0.00
LH4866	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.05	300.00	0.07	420.00	0.05	300.00		0.00
LH4866	Pavement Marking, Temporary	47	Sta	5.00	235.00	5.00	235.00	5.00	235.00		0.00
LH4866	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00		0.00
LH4866	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	940.00	940.00	3,100.00	3,100.00		0.00
LH4866	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,420.00	3,420.00	1,598.00	1,598.00	3,205.00	3,205.00		0.00
LH4867	HMA 13A, Mod	3,750	Ton	48.00	180,000.00	50.00	187,500.00	49.37	185,137.50		0.00
LH4867	Shoulder, CL II, LM	400	Cyd	20.00	8,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	19.00	7,600.00		0.00
LH4867	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	19.00	1,900.00		0.00
LH4867	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4867	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	325	Syd	6.00	1,950.00	6.00	1,950.00	7.00	2,275.00		0.00
LH4867	Pavement Rem, Mod	12	Syd	22.00	264.00	22.00	264.00	20.00	240.00		0.00
LH4867	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	21,500	Ft	0.05	1,075.00	0.05	1,075.00	0.05	1,075.00		0.00
LH4867	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	13,700	Ft	0.05	685.00	0.05	685.00	0.05	685.00		0.00
LH4867	Pavement Marking, Temporary	108	Sta	5.00	540.00	5.00	540.00	5.00	540.00		0.00
LH4867	Monument Box, Adjust	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	65.00	260.00		0.00
LH4867	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,832.00	4,832.00		0.00
LH4867	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,011.00	2,011.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	4,315.00	4,315.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$388,925.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$394,289.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$395,554.50</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4868 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - On Deer Run Blvd east to Golf View - 0.60 mile  
 PROJECT LH4869 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - On Country Club Blvd & Clubhouse Ct west of Golf View - 0.63 r  
 PROJECT LH4870 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - On Midlakes Blvd from S. Lake Doster Drive to 0.28 mile north -  
 PROJECT LH4871 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - On Carrie Ave, Gainer Rd, and Morrison Rd from 10th Street to  
 110th Avenue - 0.63 mile  
 PROJECT LH4872 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - On 4th Street from the south county line to Riverview Drive - 0.4

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold Transport		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4868	HMA 4E1, Mod	900	TonCyd	51.93	46,737.00	53.62	48,258.00	62.50	56,250.00		0.00
LH4868	Shoulder, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4868	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	20.00	4,000.00	17.75	3,550.00	22.00	4,400.00		0.00
LH4868	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	275	Syd	6.00	1,650.00	12.40	3,410.00	6.00	1,650.00		0.00
LH4868	Flag Control	1	LS	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
LH4868	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4869	HMA 4E1, Mod	900	Ton	52.05	46,845.00	53.62	48,258.00	62.50	56,250.00		0.00
LH4869	Shoulder, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4869	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,593.00	1,593.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4869	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	325	Syd	6.00	1,950.00	12.40	4,030.00	6.00	1,950.00		0.00
LH4869	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	22.00	4,400.00	17.75	3,550.00	22.00	4,400.00		0.00
LH4869	Flag Control	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
LH4869	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4870	HMA 4E1, Mod	420	Ton	52.11	21,886.20	53.62	22,520.40	62.50	26,250.00		0.00
LH4870	Shoulder CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	26.00	1,300.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4870	Approach, CI II, LM	10	Cyd	20.00	200.00	26.00	260.00	20.00	200.00		0.00
LH4870	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	100.00	100.00	708.00	708.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4870	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	22.00	1,100.00	17.75	887.50	22.00	1,100.00		0.00
LH4870	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	6.00	600.00	12.40	1,240.00	6.00	600.00		0.00
LH4870	Manhole, Adj	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00		0.00
LH4870	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	1,300	Ft	0.10	130.00	0.50	650.00	0.25	325.00		0.00
LH4870	Pavement marking, Temporary	15	Sta	8.00	120.00	8.00	120.00	5.00	75.00		0.00
LH4870	Flag Control	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
LH4870	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4871	HMA 4E1, Mod	950	Ton	48.01	45,609.50	53.62	50,939.00	62.50	59,375.00		0.00
LH4871	Shoulder, CL II, LM	120	Cyd	20.00	2,400.00	26.00	3,120.00	20.00	2,400.00		0.00
LH4871	Approach, CI II, LM	40	Cyd	20.00	800.00	26.00	1,040.00	20.00	800.00		0.00
LH4871	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,593.00	1,593.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4871	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	6.00	720.00	12.40	1,488.00	6.00	720.00		0.00
LH4871	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	12	Syd	22.00	264.00	20.00	240.00	22.00	264.00		0.00
LH4871	Flag Control	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
LH4871	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4872	HMA 4E1, Mod	600	Ton	47.54	28,524.00	53.62	32,172.00	62.50	37,500.00		0.00
LH4872	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	20.00	3,000.00	26.00	3,900.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4872	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	26.00	1,300.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4872	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,293.00	1,293.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4872	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	6.00	750.00	12.40	1,550.00	6.00	750.00		0.00
LH4872	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	1,500	Ft	0.10	150.00	0.50	750.00	0.25	375.00		0.00
LH4872	Flag Control	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
LH4872	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$234,985.70	TOTAL BID	\$256,719.90	TOTAL BID	\$278,334.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4873 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - On 102nd Avenue from 48th to 46th Street - 1.01 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4873	HMA 13A, Mod	1,500	Ton	47.00	70,500.00	50.50	75,750.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Shoulder, CL II, LM	750	Cyd	17.50	13,125.00	20.00	15,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	17.50	875.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	26.00	3,250.00	6.00	750.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,500	Ft	0.10	250.00	0.10	250.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	8.00	424.00	3.00	159.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Flag Control	1	LS	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4873	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$96,374.00	TOTAL BID	\$103,509.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4874 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - On 144th Avenue from Russcher Rd to 50th Street - 0.56 mile  
 PROJECT LH4875 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - On Russcher Road from 142nd Avenue to 52nd Street - 1.77 mile  
 PROJECT LH4876 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - On 144th Avenue from 60th to 59th Street - 0.64 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4874	HMA 13A, Mod	825	Ton	46.81	38,618.25	50.00	41,250.00	63.00	51,975.00		0.00
LH4874	Shoulder, CL II, LM	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00		0.00
LH4874	Approach, CI II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4874	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4874	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	7.00	875.00	6.00	750.00	6.00	750.00		0.00
LH4874	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,900	Ft	0.10	290.00	0.10	290.00	0.10	290.00		0.00
LH4874	Pavement Marking, Temporary	29	Sta	5.00	145.00	5.00	145.00	5.00	145.00		0.00
LH4874	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4874	Flag Control	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4874	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,690.00	2,690.00	1,045.00	1,045.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4875	HMA 13A, Mod	2,650	Ton	43.94	116,441.00	49.00	129,850.00	55.00	145,750.00		0.00
LH4875	Shoulder, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4875	Approach, CI II, LM	1,400	Cyd	20.00	28,000.00	20.00	28,000.00	20.00	28,000.00		0.00
LH4875	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4875	Pavement Rem, Mod	90	Syd	20.00	1,800.00	22.00	1,980.00	22.00	1,980.00		0.00
LH4875	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	5.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,800.00	6.00	1,800.00		0.00
LH4875	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	12,200	Ft	0.05	610.00	0.05	610.00	0.05	610.00		0.00
LH4875	Pavement Marking, Temporary	94	Sta	5.00	470.00	5.00	470.00	5.00	470.00		0.00
LH4875	Monument Box, Adjust	3	Ea	65.00	195.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00		0.00
LH4875	Flag Control	1	LS	4,032.00	4,032.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4875	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,810.00	3,810.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4876	HMA 13A, Mod	950	Ton	46.46	44,137.00	50.90	48,355.00	63.00	59,850.00		0.00
LH4876	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4876	Shoulder CI II, LM	550	Cyd	20.00	11,000.00	20.00	11,000.00	20.00	11,000.00		0.00
LH4876	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4876	Pavement Rem, Mod	12	Syd	20.00	240.00	22.00	264.00	22.00	264.00		0.00
LH4876	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	110	Syd	8.50	935.00	6.00	660.00	6.00	660.00		0.00
LH4876	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	5,000	Ft	0.07	350.00	0.07	350.00	0.07	350.00		0.00
LH4876	Pavement Marking, Temporary	34	Sta	5.00	170.00	5.00	170.00	5.00	170.00		0.00
LH4876	Flag Control	1	LS	2,652.00	2,652.00	675.00	675.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4876	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,042.00	1,042.00	4,536.00	4,536.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$285,075.25</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$290,006.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$332,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4877 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On 19th Street from 108th Avenue to 1 mile north - 0.94 mile  
 PROJECT LH4878 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On Woodlea Drive east of 16th Street - 0.49 mile  
 PROJECT LH4879 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On 13th Street from Baseline Road to 102nd Avenue - 1.03 miles  
 PROJECT LH4800 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - On Briarwood Street, Tanglewood Drive, Springbrook Drive,  
 Oak Street, and Elm Street west of 16th Street - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4877	HMA 4E1, Mod - <b>64-28</b>	2,500	Ton	47.90	119,750.00	52.19	130,475.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Shoulder, CL II, LM	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	22.00	11,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Conditioning Aggregate Base	43	Sta	85.00	3,655.00	120.00	5,160.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	75	Syd	6.00	450.00	13.50	1,012.50		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	5,000	Ft	0.05	250.00	0.05	250.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	10,000	Ft	0.05	500.00	0.05	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Pavement Marking, Temp	43	Sta	8.00	344.00	8.00	344.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Flag Control	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4877	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,375.00	1,375.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	HMA 4E1, Mod	750	Ton	48.71	36,532.50	52.19	39,142.50		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Shoulder, CL II, LM	200	Cyd	20.00	4,000.00	22.00	4,400.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	22.00	1,100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Pavement Rem, Mod	80	Syd	22.00	1,760.00	19.00	1,520.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	500	Syd	6.00	3,000.00	13.50	6,750.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Flag Control	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4878	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,375.00	1,375.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	HMA 4E1, Mod	1,600	Ton	44.02	70,432.00	52.19	83,504.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Shoulder, CL II, LM	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	22.00	11,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	22.00	2,200.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	22.00	880.00	19.00	760.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	6.00	750.00	13.50	1,687.50		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	8,300	Ft	0.07	581.00	0.07	581.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Pavement Marking, Temp	55	Sta	8.00	440.00	8.00	440.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Flag Control	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4879	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,375.00	1,375.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	HMA 4E1, Mod	1,550	Ton	48.21	74,725.50	52.19	80,894.50		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Shoulder CI II, LM	350	Cyd	20.00	7,000.00	22.00	7,700.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	22.00	1,100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	6.00	3,600.00	13.50	8,100.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	22.00	1,320.00	19.00	1,140.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Flag Control	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
LH4800	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,375.00	1,375.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$370,170.00	TOTAL BID	\$415,411.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4880 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - On 122nd Avenue from 28th to 26th Street - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH4881 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - On Riverbend Drive south of Babylone Road - 0.31 mile  
 PROJECT LH4882 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - On Oriole Drive east of Riverbend Drive - 0.18 mile  
 PROJECT LH4883 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - On 29th Street north of 114th Avenue - 0.36 mile  
 PROJECT LH4884 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - On Northview Lane east of M-40 - 0.20 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4880	HMA 13A, Mod	2,600	Ton	49.30	128,180.00	50.18	130,468.00	55.00	143,000.00		0.00
LH4880	Shoulder, CL II, LM	250	Cyd	20.00	5,000.00	24.00	6,000.00	20.00	5,000.00		0.00
LH4880	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4880	Shoulder Prep	1	Sta	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4880	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	12.00	1,800.00	6.00	900.00		0.00
LH4880	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	4,000	Ft	0.05	200.00	0.05	200.00	0.05	200.00		0.00
LH4880	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	10,800	Ft	0.05	540.00	0.05	540.00	0.05	540.00		0.00
LH4880	Pavement Marking, Temp	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	8.00	424.00	5.00	265.00		0.00
LH4880	Flag Control	1	LS	860.00	860.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4880	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,035.00	1,035.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,095.00	2,095.00		0.00
LH4881	HMA 13A, Mod	625	Ton	52.77	32,981.25	50.18	31,362.50	70.00	43,750.00		0.00
LH4881	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	125	Cyd	25.00	3,125.00	33.00	4,125.00	25.00	3,125.00		0.00
LH4881	Restoration	700	Cyd	2.00	1,400.00	4.00	2,800.00	2.00	1,400.00		0.00
LH4881	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4881	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	6.00	4,800.00	12.00	9,600.00	6.00	4,800.00		0.00
LH4881	Flag Control	1	LS	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4881	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4882	HMA 13A, Mod	375	Ton	52.84	19,815.00	50.18	18,817.50	70.00	26,250.00		0.00
LH4882	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	75	Cyd	25.00	1,875.00	33.00	2,475.00	25.00	1,875.00		0.00
LH4882	Restoration	400	Cyd	2.00	800.00	4.00	1,600.00	2.00	800.00		0.00
LH4882	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4882	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	6.00	2,400.00	12.00	4,800.00	6.00	2,400.00		0.00
LH4882	Flag Control	1	LS	1,050.00	1,050.00	675.00	675.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4882	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00		0.00
LH4883	HMA 13A, Mod	800	Ton	47.77	38,216.00	50.18	40,144.00	65.00	52,000.00		0.00
LH4883	Shoulder, CL II, LM	75	Cyd	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4883	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	24.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4883	Shoulder Prep	1	Sta	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4883	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	6.00	1,200.00	12.00	2,400.00	6.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4883	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	500	Ft	0.10	50.00	0.10	50.00	0.10	50.00		0.00
LH4883	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	3,700	Ft	0.10	370.00	0.10	370.00	0.10	370.00		0.00
LH4883	Flag Control	1	LS	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4883	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4884	HMA 13A, Mod	400	Ton	52.16	20,864.00	50.18	20,072.00	70.00	28,000.00		0.00
LH4884	Shoulder, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	24.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4884	Approach, CI II, LM	25	Cyd	20.00	500.00	24.00	600.00	20.00	500.00		0.00
LH4884	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4884	Pavement Rem, Mod	25	Syd	22.00	550.00	25.00	625.00	22.00	550.00		0.00
LH4884	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	12.00	1,800.00	6.00	900.00		0.00
LH4884	Flag Control	1	LS	1,050.00	1,050.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4884	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$286,326.25</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$301,398.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$347,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>



BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4885 - WAYLAND TOWNSHIP - On 131st Avenue from 4th Street to Patterson Road - 2.02 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4885	HMA 13A, Mod - <b>64-28</b>	6,050	Ton	48.48	293,304.00	51.25	310,062.50	52.50	317,625.00		0.00
LH4885	Shoulder, CL II, LM	800	Cyd	23.00	18,400.00	20.00	16,000.00	20.00	16,000.00		0.00
LH4885	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	23.00	3,450.00	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4885	Conditioning Aggregate Base	107	Sta	75.00	8,025.00	85.00	9,095.00	85.00	9,095.00		0.00
LH4885	Pavement marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	21,500	Ft	0.05	1,075.00	0.05	1,075.00	0.05	1,075.00		0.00
LH4885	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	12,000	Ft	0.05	600.00	0.05	600.00	0.05	600.00		0.00
LH4885	Pavement Marking, Temporary	107	Sta	5.00	535.00	5.00	535.00	5.00	535.00		0.00
LH4885	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	7.50	1,875.00	6.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4885	Monument Box, Adjust	6	Ea	65.00	390.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00		0.00
LH4885	Flag Control	1	LS	2,080.00	2,080.00	1,745.00	1,745.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4885	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,715.00	1,715.00	1,294.50	1,294.50	3,470.00	3,470.00		0.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$331,449.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$345,507.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$354,500.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4886 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On 142nd Avenue from Township park to cul-de-sac at I-196 - 2  
 PROJECT LH4887 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On Wildcreek Drive east of Wildcreek Road - 0.15 mile  
 PROJECT LH4888 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On Reserve Way east of 64th Street - 0.13 mile  
 PROJECT LH4889 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - On Jack Pine Drive south of 146th Avenue - 0.11 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4886	HMA 13A, Mod	5,000	Ton	46.27	231,350.00	49.90	249,500.00	53.00	265,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Shoulder, CL II, LM	500	Cyd	28.00	14,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	28.00	4,200.00	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00	22.00	1,100.00		0.00
LH4886	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	550	Syd	7.50	4,125.00	6.00	3,300.00	6.00	3,300.00		0.00
LH4886	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	26,500	Ft	0.05	1,325.00	0.05	1,325.00	0.05	1,325.00		0.00
LH4886	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	20,000	Ft	0.05	1,000.00	0.05	1,000.00	0.05	1,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Pavement Marking, Temp	134	Sta	5.00	670.00	5.00	670.00	5.00	670.00		0.00
LH4886	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	65.00	195.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00		0.00
LH4886	Flag Control	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,712.00	1,712.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4886	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,310.00	1,310.00	2,805.00	2,805.00		0.00
LH4887	HMA 13A, Mod	350	Ton	61.77	21,619.50	82.40	28,840.00	70.00	24,500.00		0.00
LH4887	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
LH4887	Restoration	350	Syd	4.00	1,400.00	2.00	700.00	2.00	700.00		0.00
LH4887	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4887	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	420	Syd	5.00	2,100.00	6.00	2,520.00	6.00	2,520.00		0.00
LH4887	Flag Control	1	LS	700.00	700.00	760.00	760.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
LH4887	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	900.00	900.00	994.00	994.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
LH4888	HMA 13A, Mod	375	Ton	60.64	22,740.00	80.52	30,195.00	70.00	26,250.00		0.00
LH4888	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
LH4888	Restoration	300	Syd	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00		0.00
LH4888	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4888	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	425	Syd	5.00	2,125.00	6.00	2,550.00	6.00	2,550.00		0.00
LH4888	Manhole, Adj	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4888	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4888	Flag Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	762.00	762.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4888	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	800.00	800.00	998.00	998.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4889	HMA 13A, Mod	250	Ton	67.00	16,750.00	86.88	21,720.00	70.00	17,500.00		0.00
LH4889	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
LH4889	Approach, CI II, LM	250	Cyd	28.00	7,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00		0.00
LH4889	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4889	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	5.00	1,250.00	6.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4889	Manhole, Adj	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00		0.00
LH4889	Valve Box, Adj	1	Ea	160.00	160.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4889	Flag Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00	775.00	775.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
LH4889	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,022.00	1,022.00	2,430.00	2,430.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$353,969.50</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$382,203.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$389,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4890 - MARTIN TOWNSHIP - On 5th Street from 116th to 118th Avenue - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH4891 - MARTIN TOWNSHIP - On 3rd Street from 116th Avenue to 0.23 mile north - 0.23 mile  
 PROJECT LH4892 - MARTIN TOWNSHIP - On 11th Street from 116th Avenue to 0.17 mile north - 0.17 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4890	HMA 4E1, Mod	1,900	Ton	44.81	85,139.00	48.29	91,751.00	50.50	95,950.00		0.00
LH4890	Shoulder, CL II, LM	200	Cyd	20.00	4,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	20.00	4,000.00		0.00
LH4890	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4890	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,016.00	2,016.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4890	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	22.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,000.00	22.00	1,100.00		0.00
LH4890	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	6.00	1,500.00	13.50	3,375.00	6.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4890	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,500	Ft	0.05	525.00	0.05	525.00	0.05	525.00		0.00
LH4890	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.05	300.00	0.05	300.00	0.05	300.00		0.00
LH4890	Pavement Marking, Temp	53	Sta	8.00	424.00	8.00	424.00	5.00	265.00		0.00
LH4890	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4890	Flag Control	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4890	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	500.00	500.00	2,381.00	2,381.00		0.00
LH4891	HMA 4E1, Mod	375	Ton	49.40	18,525.00	48.29	18,108.75	62.00	23,250.00		0.00
LH4891	Shoulder, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4891	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4891	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4891	Pavement Rem, Mod	12	Syd	22.00	264.00	35.00	420.00	22.00	264.00		0.00
LH4891	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	6.00	600.00	15.50	1,550.00	6.00	600.00		0.00
LH4891	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,150	Ft	0.10	215.00	0.10	215.00	0.10	215.00		0.00
LH4891	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,150	Ft	0.10	215.00	0.10	215.00	0.10	215.00		0.00
LH4891	Pavement Marking, Temporary	11	Sta	8.00	88.00	8.00	88.00	5.00	55.00		0.00
LH4891	Flag Control	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4891	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4892	HMA 4E1, Mod	350	Ton	49.40	17,164.00	48.29	16,901.50	62.00	21,700.00		0.00
LH4892	Shoulder, CL II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4892	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4892	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4892	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	6.00	600.00	15.50	1,550.00	6.00	600.00		0.00
LH4892	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,900	Ft	0.10	190.00	0.10	190.00	0.10	190.00		0.00
LH4892	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	240	Ft	1.00	240.00	1.00	240.00	1.00	240.00		0.00
LH4892	Pavement Marking, Temp	10	Sta	8.00	80.00	8.00	80.00	5.00	50.00		0.00
LH4892	Flag Control	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4892	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,180.00	1,180.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$147,349.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$156,349.25</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$168,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4893 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - On 2nd Street from 142nd to 144th Avenue - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4873	HMA 13A, Mod	1,600	Ton	48.75	78,000.00	46.41	74,256.00	49.44	79,104.00		0.00
LH4873	Shoulder, CL II, LM	700	Cyd	20.00	14,000.00	24.00	16,800.00	20.00	14,000.00		0.00
LH4873	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4873	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	8.00	1,200.00	6.00	900.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.07	490.00	0.07	490.00	0.05	350.00		0.00
LH4873	Pavement Marking, Temporary	52	Sta	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00		0.00
LH4873	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4873	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	721.00	721.00		0.00
LH4873	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	750.00	750.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$98,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$98,791.00	TOTAL BID	\$98,835.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4895 - LEE TOWNSHIP - On South Street and First Street south of 109th Avenue and east of 56th - 0.17 mile  
 PROJECT LH4896 - LEE TOWNSHIP - On Pullman Street and Gilpin Street south of 109th Avenue - 0.17 mile  
 PROJECT LH4897 - LEE TOWNSHIP - On Laurence Avenue from 50th Street to 103rd Avenue - 0.63 mile  
 PROJECT LH4898 - LEE TOWNSHIP - On 55th Street from Baseline Road to 102nd Avenue - 1.00 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH4895	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume	150	Ton	75.70	11,355.00	78.12	11,718.00		0.00		0.00
LH4895	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
LH4895	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4896	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume	125	Ton	81.00	10,125.00	78.12	9,765.00		0.00		0.00
LH4896	Flag Control	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
LH4896	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4897	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume	450	Ton	69.00	31,050.00	78.12	35,154.00		0.00		0.00
LH4897	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	15.00	2,250.00		0.00		0.00
LH4897	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
LH4897	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
LH4898	HMA, Ultra-Thin, Low Volume	800	Ton	65.00	52,000.00	78.12	62,496.00		0.00		0.00
LH4898	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
LH4898	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$124,930.00	TOTAL BID	\$125,183.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4811 - Heath Township - On 126th Ave from 38th to 36th Street - 0.99 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4811	HMA 13A, Mod - <b>64-28</b>	2,900	Ton	51.46	149,234.00	51.47	149,263.00	59.00	171,100.00		0.00
LH4811	Shoulder, CL II, LM	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	17.25	8,625.00	20.00	10,000.00		0.00
LH4811	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
LH4811	Restoration	300	Syd	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	2.00	600.00		0.00
LH4811	Conditioning Aggregate Base	52	Sta	85.00	4,420.00	80.00	4,160.00	85.00	4,420.00		0.00
LH4811	Approach, CL II, LM	100	Cyd	20.00	2,000.00	17.25	1,725.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4811	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	8.00	1,200.00	6.00	900.00		0.00
LH4811	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	6,000	Ft	0.07	420.00	0.05	300.00	0.07	420.00		0.00
LH4811	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	10,400	Ft	0.07	728.00	0.05	520.00	0.07	728.00		0.00
LH4811	Pavement Marking, Temporary	52	Sta	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00	5.00	260.00		0.00
LH4811	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH4811	Flag Control	1	LS	1,046.00	1,046.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4811	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,556.00	1,556.00	3,170.00	3,170.00	2,222.00	2,222.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$172,514.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$174,438.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$195,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT								
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT										
LH4855	HMA 13A, Mod	2,050	Ton	45.32	92,906.00	49.00	100,450.00	50.95	104,447.50		0.00								
LH4855	Shoulder, CL II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	20.00	7,000.00	20.00	7,000.00		0.00								
LH4855	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00								
LH4855	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00								
LH4855	Pavement Rem, Mod	80	Syd	20.00	1,600.00	22.00	1,760.00	22.00	1,760.00		0.00								
LH4855	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	210	Syd	8.50	1,785.00	6.00	1,260.00	6.00	1,260.00		0.00								
LH4855	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,600	Ft	0.05	530.00	0.05	530.00	0.07	742.00		0.00								
LH4855	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,500	Ft	0.10	150.00	0.10	150.00	0.07	105.00		0.00								
LH4855	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00		0.00								
LH4855	Monument Box, Adjust	1	Ea	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00								
LH4855	Flag Control	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00		0.00								
LH4855	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,111.00	2,111.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,036.50	1,036.50		0.00								
LH4856	HMA 13A, Mod	1,925	Ton	46.29	89,108.25	49.00	94,325.00	50.95	98,078.75		0.00								
LH4856	Shoulder, CL II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	20.00	7,000.00	20.00	7,000.00		0.00								
LH4856	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00								
LH4856	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00								
LH4856	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	8.40	2,100.00	6.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,500.00		0.00								
LH4856	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	10,600	Ft	0.05	530.00	0.05	530.00	0.06	636.00		0.00								
LH4856	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,400	Ft	0.05	370.00	0.05	370.00	0.06	444.00		0.00								
LH4856	Pavement Marking, Temporary	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00		0.00								
LH4856	Flag Control	1	LS	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00								
LH4856	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,580.00	1,580.00	1,122.50	1,122.50	1,036.25	1,036.25		0.00								
LH4857	HMA 13A, Mod	3,800	Ton	45.17	171,646.00	49.00	186,200.00	49.90	189,620.00		0.00								
LH4857	Shoulder, CL II, LM	650	Cyd	25.00	16,250.00	20.00	13,000.00	20.00	13,000.00		0.00								
LH4857	Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	25.00	3,750.00	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00								
LH4857	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00								
LH4857	Pavement Rem, Mod	15	Syd	25.00	375.00	22.00	330.00	22.00	330.00		0.00								
LH4857	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	5.00	2,250.00	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00		0.00								
LH4857	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	21,100	Ft	0.05	1,055.00	0.05	1,055.00	0.05	1,055.00		0.00								
LH4857	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	4,500	Ft	0.05	225.00	0.05	225.00	0.05	225.00		0.00								
LH4857	Pavement Marking, Temporary	106	Sta	5.00	530.00	5.00	530.00	5.00	530.00		0.00								
LH4857	Monument Box, Adjust	3	Ea	65.00	195.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00		0.00								
LH4857	Flag Control	1	LS	1,532.00	1,532.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,497.00	1,497.00		0.00								
LH4857	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,905.00	1,905.00	1,660.00	1,660.00	1,281.00	1,281.00		0.00								
					<b>SUB TOTAL</b>		<b>\$418,898.25</b>		<b>SUB TOTAL</b>		<b>\$435,637.50</b>		<b>SUB TOTAL</b>		<b>\$446,914.00</b>		<b>SUB TOTAL</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2017, - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH4855 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On 27th Street from 144th to 146th Avenue - 0.99 mile  
 PROJECT LH4856 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On 28th Street from 136t to 138th Avenue - 1.00 mile  
 PROJECT LH4857 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On 138th Avenue from 32nd to 28th Street - 1.99 miles  
 PROJECT LH 4858 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On Fairway Drive, Golf Circle Court, and Greensview Court from  
 138th Avenue to 28th Street - 0.65 mile  
 PROJECT LH 4859 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On 140th Avenue from 30th to 26th Street - 1.98 miles  
 PROJECT LH 4860 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - On 34th Street from 146th Avenue to the north county line - 0.99 mil

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4858	HMA 13A, Mod	1,100	Ton	54.35	59,785.00	49.00	53,900.00	58.73	64,603.00		0.00
LH4858	Shoulder, CL II, LM	150	Cyd	25.00	3,750.00	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4858	Approach, CI II, LM	50	Cyd	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4858	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4858	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	22.00	4,400.00	22.00	4,400.00		0.00
LH4858	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	8.00	1,200.00	6.00	900.00	6.00	900.00		0.00
LH4858	Flag Control	1	LS	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4858	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	850.00	850.00	800.00	800.00	1,037.00	1,037.00		0.00
LH4859	HMA 13A, Mod	3,800	Ton	44.99	170,962.00	49.00	186,200.00	49.83	189,354.00		0.00
LH4859	Shoulder, CL II, LM	750	Cyd	25.00	18,750.00	20.00	15,000.00	20.00	15,000.00		0.00
LH4859	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4859	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4859	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	20.00	800.00	22.00	880.00	22.00	880.00		0.00
LH4859	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00		0.00
LH4859	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	21,000	Ft	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00		0.00
LH4859	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	2,700	Ft	0.10	270.00	0.10	270.00	0.05	135.00		0.00
LH4859	Flag Control	1	LS	1,532.00	1,532.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,497.00	1,497.00		0.00
LH4859	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,420.00	1,420.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,281.00	1,281.00		0.00
LH4859	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	65.00	195.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00		0.00
LH4860	HMA 13A, Mod - 64-28	3,200	Ton	48.56	155,392.00	53.50	171,200.00	50.58	161,856.00		0.00
LH4860	Topsoil Shoulders, LM	50	Cyd	33.00	1,650.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00		0.00
LH4860	Restoration	300	Syd	4.00	1,200.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00		0.00
LH4860	Shoulder, CI II, LM	350	Cyd	25.00	8,750.00	20.00	7,000.00	20.00	7,000.00		0.00
LH4860	Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4860	Conditioning Aggregate Base	53	Sta	105.00	5,565.00	85.00	4,505.00	85.00	4,505.00		0.00
LH4860	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	125	Syd	6.00	750.00	6.00	750.00	6.00	750.00		0.00
LH4860	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	10,400	Ft	0.05	520.00	0.05	520.00	0.07	728.00		0.00
LH4860	Pavement Marking, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellc	5,500	Ft	0.05	275.00	0.05	275.00	0.07	385.00		0.00
LH4860	Flag Control	1	LS	1,220.00	1,220.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,221.00	1,221.00		0.00
LH4860	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,190.00	1,190.00	2,062.50	2,062.50	1,280.00	1,280.00		0.00
LH4860	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	65.00	130.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
				SUB TOTAL	\$418,898.25	SUB TOTAL	\$435,637.50	SUB TOTAL	\$446,914.00	SUB TOTAL	\$0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$870,204.25	TOTAL BID	\$905,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$920,826.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00